Separations Hill Ave. Barderons Hill A	1200 Malaual Creek Rd. Sunt 151 To Sherman Carle Caurhan Rd. Sunt 151 Face Services Rd. Sunt 151 Face Services Rd. Sunt 151 Face Services Rd. Sunt 151 Face Received Rd. Face Rd.			Λ		TRANSMITTAL
TO Meland Creek PR. Junk 15 RECEIVED	TO Maland Creek Rd. South 15/ Few Hy 40207 WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via Hornor Carter/Bornhart Architects PSC the following Items: Copy of letter Change order DESCHIPTION	Bardstow Bus: 502	vn, Ky. 40004 -348-2305	ACD	DATE 7-22-/	
WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via Architects PSC the following items: Shop drawings Prints Plans Samples Specifications Copy of letter Change order DESCRIPTION Architects PSC The following items: Shop drawings Prints Plans Samples Specifications Plans Samples Specifications Plans Samples Specifications Paracture Architects PSC The following items: Plans Samples Specifications Paracture Paracture Architects PSC The following items: Paracture Psc Ps	WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via Architects PSC_the following items: Architects PSC_the following items: Shop drawings Prints Plans Samples Specifications Copy of letter Change order	то	herman	Carles Barrha	Jan Spool	volingency
Sheman/Carlet/Barnhart WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via	WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via Architects PSC_the following items: Architects PSC_the following items: Shop drawings Prints Plans Samples Specifications Copy of letter Change order	10	20 Mal	land Creek Rd		
Sheman/Carlet/Barnhart WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via	WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via Architects PSC_the following items: Architects PSC_the following items: Shop drawings Prints Plans Samples Specifications Copy of letter Change order		Suite 15	5/	RECEIVE	
WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via	WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via Architects PSC the following items: Shop drawings Prints Plans Samples Specifications Copy of letter Change order	Å.	en Ky	_ 40207		·
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION COPIES DATE NO. CARLACTURE OFFICIAL APPROVED AS SUBMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW. THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: For approval Approved as submitted Resubmit copies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submit copies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Return corrected prints FOR BIDS DUE PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION COPIES DATE NO. Contractors affectively of prelease of the contractors affectively of prelease of the contractors affectively of the contractors affectivel	WE ARE SE	NDING YOU	Attached Under separate cover v	ia Architects PSC	the following items:
Cortication Afficiants of Release Contraction Afficiants of Release	COPIES DATE NO. Contractors Officially of Release of Search Official of Resubmit of Resubm	•	☐ Shop drawings	☐ Prints ☐ Pla	ns 🗆 Samples	☐ Specifications
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: For approval	THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: Graphoval		□ Copy of letter	☐ Change order ☐		
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval	COPIES	DATE N	0.	DESCRIPTION	
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval		***	(vetractives (affedavil	of Kelease
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval			a Of Lien	00	0
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval	/		Contraction a	Midavil 87	Payment
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval	-		Dr 10, leta	+ Dame	
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval			Canada t or Se	110/2 to 1	enal Amt.
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval			Corver & St	The state of the s	
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval					
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval					
For approval Approved as submitted Resubmitcopies for approval For your use Approved as noted Submitcopies for distribution As requested Returned for corrections Returncorrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For approval	THESE ADE	TDANISMITTED as a	checked helow:		
For your use	For your use	ILIESE AKE			tted : □ Resubmit	copies for approval
As requested Returned for corrections Return corrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	As requested Returned for corrections Return corrected prints For review and comment PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS					
FOR BIDS DUE PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	For review and comment FOR BIDS DUE PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
FOR BIDS DUE PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS	>				
REMARKS	REMARKS	-				
			☐ FOR BIDS DUE.		[] PRINTS RETURN	IED AFTER LUANTO US
		REMARKS				
						····
				,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			and a "			
						and the second s
	(0,0)					
	(0,0)					
O(1)	SIGNIED! Afany (Survey)	COPY TO_			- Hann	& Culve

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	OWNER □
SpencerCo. High School Contingency Package	CONTRACT FOR: General Constru	ARCHITECT []
Taylorsville, KY		CONTRACTOR
TO OWNER: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED:	SURETY [
Spencer Co. Board of Educ 207 West Main Taylorsville, KY 40071	ation 9/24/12	OTHER 🗆

STATE OF: Kentucky COUNTY OF: Nelson

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and belief, except as listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:

NONE

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

- Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, conditional upon receipt of final payment.
- 2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

BCD, INC.

1200 Atkinson Hill Ave Bardstown, KY 40004

BY:

(Signature of outhorized representative)

Barry Clements, Vice President (Printed name and title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date:

7/18/13

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

11/22/16

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G706ATM – 1994. Copyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

$\blacksquare AIA^{\circ}$ Document G706 $^{\circ}$ – 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

		(4.111. 12. 14.11)	
PROJECT: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER	: OWNER □	
Spencer Co. High School Contingency Package	CONTRACT FOR: General	Construction ARCHITECT□	
Taylorsville, KY		CONTRACTOR □	
TO OWNER: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED:	SURETY.□	
Spencer Co. Board of Education	on	OTHER 🗆	
207 West Main Taylorsville, KY 40071	9/24/12		

STATE OF: Kentucky COUNTY OF: Nelson

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligations have otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with the performance of the Contract referenced above for which the Owner or Owner's property might in any way be held responsible or encumbered.

EXCEPTIONS:

NONE

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

1. Consent of Surety to Final Payment. Whenever Surety is involved, Consent of Surety is required. AIA Document G707, Consent of Surety, may be used for this purpose.

Indicate Attachment

XYes □No

The following supporting documents should be attached hereto if required by the Owner:

- Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, conditional upon receipt of final payment.
- Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.
- 3. Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens (AIA Document G706A).

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

BCD, INC 1200 Atkinson Hill Ave Bardstown, KY 40004

BY:

(Signature of Juthorized representative)

Barry Clements, Vice President (Printed name and title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date:

7/18/13

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: 11/22/16

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G706™ – 1994. Copyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

CONSENT OF SURETY TO FINAL PAYMENT AIA Document G707 Bond No. 105855333	OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR SURETY OTHER				
TO OWNER: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: N/A				
Spencer County Board of Education 207 W. Main Street Taylorsville, KY 40071	CONTRACT FOR: Contingency Package				
PROJECT: (Nume and address)	CONTRACT DATED: September 24, 2012				
Spencer County High School					
Taylorsville, Kentucky					
In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owne (Insert name and address of Surety)	r and the Contractor as indicated above, the				
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America					
One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183	, surety,				
on bond of finsen name and address of Contractor)					
BCD, Inc. 1200 Atkinson Hill Avenue Bardstown, KY 40004	, contractor,				
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its obligations to (Insur name and address of Owner)					
Spencer County Board of Education 207 W. Main Street					
Taylorsville, KY 40071	ORA ITA				
as set forth in said Surety's bond.	, OWNER,				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: July 18, 2013 (Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)					
HARTFORD.	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Surety)				

By: Youla of Teague (Signature of authorized representative)

Paula J. Teague Attorney-in-Fact

(Printed name and title)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Surety Bond No. 105855333

Principal: BCD, Inc.

OR

Project Description: Spencer County High School - Contingency

Obligee: Spencer County Board of Education

Package

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Paula J.Teague of the City of Louisville , State of KY , their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge the surety bond(s) referenced above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 10th day of September, 2012.

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company



















State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

Ву:

Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 10th day of September, 2012, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this ^{18th} day of 2013

July

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

Keir & Flesh



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.